TSMA6J    Series
0303
Specifications are subject to change without notice
1
/
Transient Voltage Suppressors
Mechanical Data

Bi-directional
@zero bias
Uni-directional
@zero bias
Specifications are subject to change without notice
3
/
Electrical Characteristics(TA=25  unless otherwise noted)
03
Transient Voltage Suppressors
TSMA6J Series
Uni Bi Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA)
TSMA6J5.0A MA6J5.0CA KE AE 6.40 7.00 10 800 5.0 65.2 9.2
TSMA6J6.0A TSMA6J6.0CA KG AG 6.67 7.37 10 800 6.0 58.3 10.3
TSMA6J6.5A TSMA6J6.5CA KK AK 7.22 7.98 10 500 6.5 53.6 11.2
TSMA6J7.0A TSMA6J7.0CA KM AM 7.78 8.60 10 200 7.0 50.0 12.0
TSMA6J7.5A TSMA6J7.5CA KP AP 8.33 9.21 1 100 7.5 46.5 12.9
TSMA6J8.0A TSMA6J8.0CA
TSMA6J8.5CA
KR AR 8.89 9.83 1 50 8.0 44.1 13.6
TSMA6J8.5A KT AT 9.44 10.40 1 10 8.5 41.7 14.4
TSMA6J9.0A TSMA6J9.0CA KV AV 10.00 11.10 1 5.0 9.0 39.0 15.4
TSMA6J10A TSMA6J10CA KX AX 11.10 12.30 1 1.0 10.0 35.3 17.0
TSMA6J11A TSMA6J11CA KZ AZ 12.20 13.50 1 1.0 11.0 33.0 18.2
TSMA6J12A TSMA6J12CA LE BE 13.30 14.70 1 1.0 12.0 30.2 19.9
TSMA6J13A TSMA6J13CA LG BG 14.40 15.90 1 1.0 13.0 27.9 21.5
TSMA6J14A TSMA6J14CA LK BK 15.60 17.20 1 1.0 14.0 25.9 23.2
TSMA6J15A TSMA6J15CA LM BM 16.70 18.50 1 1.0 15.0 24.6 24.4
TSMA6J16A TSMA6J16CA LP BP 17.80 19.70 1 1.0 16.0 23.1 26.0
TSMA6J17A TSMA6J17CA LR BR 18.90 20.90 1 1.0 17.0 21.7 27.6
TSMA6J18A TSMA6J18CA LT BT 20.00 22.10 1 1.0 18.0 20.5 29.2
TSMA6J19A  TSMA6J19CA  LB BB 21.10 23.30 1 1.0 19.0 19.5 30.8
TSMA6J20A TSMA6J20CA LV BV 22.20 24.50 1 1.0 20.0 18.5 32.4
TSMA6J22A TSMA6J22CA LX BX 24.40 26.90 1 1.0 22.0 16.9 35.5
TSMA6J24A TSMA6J24CA LZ BZ 26.70 29.50 1 1.0 24.0 15.4 38.9
TSMA6J26A TSMA6J26CA ME CE 28.90 31.90 1 1.0 26.0 14.3 42.1
TSMA6J28A TSMA6J28CA MG CG 31.10 34.40 1 1.0 28.0 13.2 45.4
TSMA6J30A TSMA6J30CA MK CK 33.30 36.80 1 1.0 30.0 12.4 48.4
TSMA6J33A TSMA6J33CA MM CM 36.70 40.60 1 1.0 33.0 11.3 53.3
TSMA6J36A TSMA6J36CA MP CP 40.00 44.20 1 1.0 36.0 10.3 58.1
TSMA6J40A TSMA6J40CA MR CR 44.40 49.10 1 1.0 40.0 9.30 64.5
Note:
1. Suffix 'A ' denotes 5% tolerance device. Without 'A' denotes 10% tolerance device
2. Add suffix 'C 'or ' CA ' after part number to specify Bi-directional devices
3. For Bi-Directional devices having VR of 10 volts and under, the IR limit is double